

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS
As at the Quarter Ending December 31, 2023

Department : Department of Finance (DOF)
Agency/Entity : Securities and Exchange Commission
Operating Unit : < not applicable >
Organization Code (UACS) : 11 011 000000
Fund Cluster : 01 - Regular Agency Fund

Classification/Sources of Revenue and Other Receipts	UACS CODE	REVENUE TARGET (Annual) per BESF	Actual Revenue and Other Receipts Collections					Cumulative Remittance/Deposits to Date			Variance		Remarks
			1st Quarter Ending March 31	2nd Quarter Ending June 30	3rd Quarter Ending September 30	4th Quarter Ending December 31	Total	Remittance to BTR	Deposited with AGDB	Total	Amount	%	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8=(4+5+6+7)	9	10	11=(9+10)	12=(9-3)	13=(12/9)	14
Regular Agency Fund		0.00	88,217,150.06	41,940,826.47	148,290,003.61	33,552,015.02	311,999,995.16	289,635,174.83	22,472,994.75	312,108,169.58	311,999,995.16	0 %	
Revenue Collections		0.00	83,081,608.33	28,246,808.73	145,241,794.56	29,087,976.98	285,658,188.60	285,642,913.53	0.00	285,642,913.53	285,658,188.60	0 %	
Cash Revenue		0.00	83,081,608.33	28,246,808.73	145,241,794.56	29,087,976.98	285,658,188.60	285,642,913.53	0.00	285,642,913.53	285,658,188.60	0 %	
Non-Tax		0.00	83,081,608.33	28,246,808.73	145,241,794.56	29,087,976.98	285,658,188.60	285,642,913.53	0.00	285,642,913.53	285,658,188.60	0 %	
Registration Fees	4020102000	0.00	33,066,568.23	10,865,155.10	25,988,150.63	10,850,886.86	80,750,740.82	80,750,740.82	0.00	80,750,740.82	80,750,740.82	0 %	
Licensing Fees	4020106000	0.00	2,261,826.10	1,632,593.77	2,364,246.65	3,416,518.12	9,675,184.64	9,661,403.39	0.00	9,661,403.39	9,675,184.64	0 %	
Fines and Penalties - Service Income	4020114000	0.00	34,884,104.25	1,944,752.54	5,114,581.77	7,366,347.54	49,289,786.10	49,367,119.78	0.00	49,367,119.78	49,289,786.10	0 %	
Other Service Income	4020199099	0.00	12,887,109.75	13,804,307.32	111,796,815.51	7,454,244.46	145,942,477.04	145,863,649.54	0.00	145,863,649.54	145,942,477.04	0 %	
Non-Revenue Collections/Other Receipts		0.00	5,135,541.73	13,694,017.74	3,048,209.05	4,464,038.04	26,341,806.56	3,992,261.30	22,472,994.75	26,465,256.05	26,341,806.56	0 %	
Cash Receipts		0.00	5,135,541.73	13,694,017.74	3,048,209.05	4,464,038.04	26,341,806.56	3,992,261.30	22,472,994.75	26,465,256.05	26,341,806.56	0 %	
Others		0.00	5,135,541.73	13,694,017.74	3,048,209.05	4,464,038.04	26,341,806.56	3,992,261.30	22,472,994.75	26,465,256.05	26,341,806.56	0 %	
Petty Cash	1010102000	0.00	19.75	0.00	0.00	950.00	969.75	0.00	969.75	969.75	969.75	0 %	
Due from Officers and Employees	1030502000	0.00	32,003.35	0.00	37,504.72	385,978.75	435,486.82	0.00	435,718.95	435,718.95	435,486.82	0 %	
Other Receivables	1030599000	0.00	1,071,382.60	13,596,828.70	2,069,233.80	3,811,457.36	20,548,902.46	0.00	20,548,902.46	20,548,902.46	20,548,902.46	0 %	
Advances for Special Disbursing Officer	1990103000	0.00	34,892.73	89,197.54	936,768.61	248,660.27	1,289,520.15	0.00	1,412,737.51	1,412,737.51	1,289,520.15	0 %	
Advances to Officers and Employees	1990104000	0.00	5,630.00	27,991.50	3,700.52	11,181.16	48,513.58	848.00	47,865.58	48,513.58	48,513.58	0 %	
Due to Officers and Employees	2010102000	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	0 %	
Government Equity	3010101000	0.00	3,991,613.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,991,613.30	3,991,613.30	0.00	3,991,613.30	3,991,613.30	0 %	
Basic Salary - Civilian	5010101001	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	25,800.50	25,800.50	0.00	25,800.50	25,800.50	25,800.50	0 %	
GRAND TOTAL		0.00	88,217,150.06	41,940,826.47	148,290,003.61	33,552,015.02	311,999,995.16	289,635,174.83	22,472,994.75	312,108,169.58	311,999,995.16	0 %	

Certified Correct: *MA. ALISA A. JUMANGIT*
MA. ALISA A. JUMANGIT
 ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, ACCOUNTING DIVISION
 Date:

Recommending Approval By: *[Signature]*
DONDIE O. BERGUERRA
 DIRECTOR, FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
 Date:

Approved By: *[Signature]*
EMILIO B. AQUINO
 CHAIRPERSON
 Date:

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS
As at the Quarter Ending December 31, 2023

Department : Department of Finance (DOF)
 Agency/Entity : Securities and Exchange Commission
 Operating Unit : < not applicable >
 Organization Code (UACS) : 11 011 0000000
 Fund Cluster : 05 - Internally Generated Funds

Classification/Sources of Revenue and Other Receipts	UACS CODE	REVENUE TARGET (Annual) per BESF	Actual Revenue and Other Receipts Collections					Cumulative Remittance/Deposits to Date			Variance		Remarks
			1st Quarter Ending March 31	2nd Quarter Ending June 30	3rd Quarter Ending September 30	4th Quarter Ending December 31	Total	Remittance to BTr	Deposited with AGDB	Total	Amount	%	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8=(4+5+6+7)	9	10	11=(9+10)	12=(8-3)	13=(12/3)	14
Internally Generated Funds		3,272,852,335.69	741,317,552.49	895,317,530.81	810,195,583.54	1,264,143,941.80	3,710,974,608.64	0.00	3,690,239,683.68	3,690,239,683.68	438,122,272.95	13 %	
Revenue Collections		3,272,852,335.69	741,317,552.49	895,317,530.81	810,195,583.54	1,264,143,941.80	3,710,974,608.64	0.00	3,690,239,683.68	3,690,239,683.68	438,122,272.95	13 %	
Cash Revenue		3,272,852,335.69	741,317,552.49	895,317,530.81	810,195,583.54	1,264,143,941.80	3,710,974,608.64	0.00	3,690,239,683.68	3,690,239,683.68	438,122,272.95	13 %	
Non-Tax		3,272,852,335.69	741,317,552.49	895,317,530.81	810,195,583.54	1,264,143,941.80	3,710,974,608.64	0.00	3,690,239,683.68	3,690,239,683.68	438,122,272.95	13 %	
Registration Fees	4020102000	2,902,690,587.96	576,485,769.10	584,786,553.11	568,101,367.05	1,029,435,766.74	2,758,809,456.00	0.00	2,751,724,574.13	2,751,724,574.13	(143,871,131.96)	-5 %	
Licensing Fees	4020106000	32,555,833.37	3,549,603.38	1,848,913.07	1,945,233.46	21,708,127.91	29,051,877.82	0.00	29,051,877.82	29,051,877.82	(3,503,955.55)	-11 %	
Fines and Penalties - Service Income	4020114000	150,385,946.25	40,957,771.93	193,280,157.44	169,087,589.46	130,332,796.12	533,658,304.95	0.00	520,484,336.88	520,484,336.88	383,292,358.70	255 %	
Other Service Income	402019099	187,249,968.11	118,552,914.06	19,988,272.79	56,443,713.57	79,583,281.03	274,568,161.45	0.00	274,092,086.45	274,092,086.45	87,318,193.34	47 %	
Seminar/Training Fees	4020204000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,404,000.00	1,404,000.00	0.00	1,404,000.00	1,404,000.00	1,404,000.00	0 %	
Rent/Lease Income	4020205000	0.00	1,771,494.02	95,413,634.40	14,617,680.00	1,680,000.00	113,482,808.42	0.00	113,482,808.42	113,482,808.42	113,482,808.42	0 %	
GRAND TOTAL		3,272,852,335.69	741,317,552.49	895,317,530.81	810,195,583.54	1,264,143,941.80	3,710,974,608.64	0.00	3,690,239,683.68	3,690,239,683.68	438,122,272.95	13 %	

Certified Correct:
 MA. ALISA A. JUMANGIT
 ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, ACCOUNTING DIVISION
 Date:

Recommending/Approving By:
 DONDIE O. E. GUERRA
 DIRECTOR, FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
 Date:

Approved By:
 EMILIO B. AQUINO
 CHAIRPERSON
 Date:

QUARTERLY REPORT OF REVENUE AND OTHER RECEIPTS
As at the Quarter Ending December 31, 2023

Department : Department of Finance (DOF)
 Agency/Entity : Securities and Exchange Commission
 Operating Unit : < not applicable >
 Organization Code (UACS) : 11 011 0000000
 Fund Cluster : 07 - Trust Receipts

Classification/Sources of Revenue and Other Receipts	UACS CODE	REVENUE TARGET (Annual) per BESF	Actual Revenue and Other Receipts Collections					Cumulative Remittance/Deposits to Date			Variance		Remarks
			1st Quarter Ending March 31	2nd Quarter Ending June 30	3rd Quarter Ending September 30	4th Quarter Ending December 31	Total	Remittance to BTR	Deposited with AGBD	Total	Amount	%	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8=(4+5+6+7)	9	10	11=(9+10)	12=(8-3)	13=(12/3)	14
Trust Receipts		0.00	19,661,880.22	9,116,973.37	9,345,775.84	11,770,376.16	49,895,005.59	42,191,196.27	7,626,140.00	49,817,336.27	49,895,005.59	0 %	
Inter-Agency Transferred Funds (IATF) Deposited with the National Treasury		0.00	18,996,364.22	8,130,032.87	8,143,415.84	11,241,866.16	46,511,679.09	38,807,889.77	7,626,140.00	46,434,009.77	46,511,679.09	0 %	
Legal Research Fee - University of the Philippines		0.00	6,314,037.05	6,102,992.87	6,191,955.84	9,831,538.16	28,440,521.92	28,368,792.60	0.00	28,368,792.60	28,440,521.92	0 %	
Documentary Stamp Tax		0.00	2,243,700.00	2,027,040.00	1,951,460.00	1,410,330.00	7,632,530.00	450.00	7,626,140.00	7,626,590.00	7,632,530.00	0 %	
Due from Other Funds		0.00	10,438,627.17	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,438,627.17	10,438,627.17	0.00	10,438,627.17	10,438,627.17	0 %	
Other Trust Receipts Deposited with the National Treasury		0.00	665,516.00	986,940.50	1,202,360.00	528,510.00	3,383,326.50	3,383,326.50	0.00	3,383,326.50	3,383,326.50	0 %	
Seminar/Training Fees		0.00	325,604.00	659,540.00	910,040.00	295,060.00	2,190,244.00	2,190,244.00	0.00	2,190,244.00	2,190,244.00	0 %	
Miscellaneous Income		0.00	339,912.00	327,400.50	292,320.00	203,450.00	1,163,082.50	1,163,082.50	0.00	1,163,082.50	1,163,082.50	0 %	
Gain on Sale on Unserviceable Property		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	0 %	
GRAND TOTAL		0.00	19,661,880.22	9,116,973.37	9,345,775.84	11,770,376.16	49,895,005.59	42,191,196.27	7,626,140.00	49,817,336.27	49,895,005.59	0 %	

Certified Correct: *MA ALISA A. JUMANGIT*
MA. ALISA A. JUMANGIT
 ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, ACCOUNTING DIVISION
 Date:

Recommending Approved By: *DONDIE Q. ESQUERRA*
DONDIE Q. ESQUERRA
 DIRECTOR, FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
 Date:

Approved By: *EMILIO B. AQUINO*
EMILIO B. AQUINO
 CHAIRPERSON
 Date: